
 Updated 06/10/24 

HFCC Ministry/Office Contact List 

Parish Clergy 

Pastor Rev. Joe McMahon frjoe@holyfamilycc.com 

Associate Pastor Rev. John Raphael  frjohn@holyfamilycc.com 

Deacon Dave Gilles david.gilles@holyfamilycc.com 

Deacon Bill Hill bill.hill@holyfamilycc.com 

 

Administrative Office Team 
 

Pastoral Care Director Betty Lou Burnett bettylou.burnett@holyfamilycc.com 

Pastoral Care Assistant Mimi Buettner mimi.buettner@holyfamilycc.com 

Parish Office Administrator 
Adult Faith Formation Director 

Susan Beem 
Amy Eubanks 

susan.beem@holyfamilycc.com 
amy.eubanks@holyfamilycc.com 

Communications & Marketing Director Kitty Nichols kitty.nichols@holyfamilycc.com 

Facilities Director Bill Plantz bill.plantz@holyfamilycc.com 

Facility Maintenance Manager (SFM) Greg Anton greg.anton@sfmservice.com 

Finance Director Jane Ridlen jane.ridlen@holyfamilycc.com 

Engagement Director & System Analyst Susan Charest susan.charest@holyfamilycc.com 

RCIA Director Janis Lovecchio janis.lovecchio@holyfamilycc.com 

Reception / Baptism Coordinator Carol Guthard reception@holyfamilycc.com 

Sacristan Mike Costik mikec1102@comcast.net 

Counselor in Residence Colleen Halfmann, MMFT      colleen.halfmann@holyfamilycc.com 
Counselor in Residence 
Parish Council Chair 
Finance Chair                                                                        

Aidan Culloton, MMFT 
Brian Reeves 
Fran Bedard 

aidan.culloton@holyfamilycc.com 
ppc@hfccministries.com 
francisjbedard@gmail.com 

    

Youth Faith Formation Leadership Team 

Religious Formation (pre-K – 8th Grade): 

Director  

Assistant Director  

Support Team 

Catherine Birdwell 

Jennifer Reamer 

Julie Dreyfus 

Mary Word 

catherine.birdwell@holyfamilycc.com 

jennifer.reamer@holyfamilycc.com 

julie.dreyfus@holyfamilycc.com 

mary.word@holyfamilycc.com 

Children’s Liturgy of Word Catherine Birdwell catherine.birdwell@holyfamilycc.com 

Nursery Director Brigitte Hohman nursery@holyfamilycc.com 

Vacation Bible School Julie Dreyfus julie.dreyfus@holyfamilycc.com 

Youth Ministry (6 – 8th Grade): 

Director 
 

Evan Bohn 
 

evan.bohn@holyfamilycc.com 

IGNITE Lead Joe Bryson joe.bryson@holyfamilycc.com 

IGNITE Support Ashley Saliba ashley.saliba@holyfamilycc.com 

HFAM Youth Lead Gabi Grys gabi.grys@holyfamilycc.com 

Support Team Robert Feduccia 

Deanna Ziesig 

robert.feduccia@holyfamilycc.com 

deanna.ziesig@holyfamilycc.com 

Learning Center Director Susan Oubre susan.oubre@holyfamilycc.com 

Music Ministry 
  

Music Director Jeff Thomas jeff.thomas@holyfamilycc.com 

Music Ministry Assistant Kaitlin Stice kaitlin.stice@holyfamilycc.com 
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HFCC Ministry/Staff Contact List (continued) 

 

Prayer Ministries 

Centering Prayer Joanne Beckham centeringprayer@holyfamilycc.com 

Cursillo/Ultreya Mike Hughes cursillo@holyfamilycc.com 

Eucharistic Adoration Joe Imorde eucharisticadoration@holyfamilycc.com 

Prayer Chain Susan Beem holyfamily@holyfamilycc.com 

Prayer Shawl Ministry Joann Czirr prayershawl@holyfamilycc.com 

Vocation Cup Bob Guerra holyfamily@holyfamilycc.com 

 

Worship Ministries 
 

Altar Servers Mike Costik altarservers@holyfamilycc.com 

Decorating & Floral Team Mary MacNeil decoratingandfloral@holyfamilycc.com 

Ext. Min. of Communion Betty Lou Burnett eucharisticministers@holyfamilycc.com 

Lectors Janis Lovecchio lectors@holyfamilycc.com 

Sacristan Team  sacristanteam@holyfamilycc.com 

Sacristy Linen Team Virginia Bacue sacristylinens@holyfamilycc.com 

Ushers Walt Wasyliw ushers@holyfamilycc.com 

 

Service Ministries 
 

GraceWorks Tony Dunning graceworks@holyfamilycc.com 

Habitat for Humanity Kevin Stocklin habitat@holyfamilycc.com 

Haiti Ministry Bill Stephens haiti@holyfamilycc.com 

Loaves & Fishes Moose & Corrine Moore loavesandfishes@holyfamilycc.com 

Mission Honduras Michael Freesmeier honduras@holyfamilycc.com 

Mercy Bound Prison Ministry Anna Pannier prisonministry@holyfamilycc.com 

Respect Life Amy Eubanks respectlife@holyfamilycc.com 
Room In The Inn (RITI) Michael Freesmeier, riti@holyfamilycc.com 

Judy Meskell, & Mary Word 

Sage’s Kitchen Jan Gibson sageskitchen@holyfamilycc.com 

 

 

Parish Life Ministries 
Angel Post 
Angel Watch 

Tammy Caballera 
Moose Moore 

angelpost@holyfamilycc.com 
angelwatch@holyfamilycc.com 

Cathletics Director Matt Reamer cathletics@holyfamilycc.com 

Catholic Divorced & Separated Support Catherine Birdwell divorcegroup@holyfamilycc.com 

Family Fellowship 
Funeral Reception Committee 

Kait Vaughan 
Nancy Westfall 

familyfellowship@holyfamilycc.com 
funeralreception@holyfamilycc.com 

Guess Who’s Coming to Dinner Tony & Diane Dunning holyfamily@holyfamilycc.com 

Helping Hands Ministry Diane Marek helpinghands@holyfamilycc.com 

International Ministry Imelda Karlson international@holyfamilycc.com 

Knights of Columbus Greg Mays kofc15234@gmail.com 

Married Couples Ministry Amy Eubanks marriedcouples@holyfamilycc.com 

Men’s Club Mark Millsap mensclub@holyfamilycc.com 

Ministry to the Sick and Homebound Michele Clouthier sickandhomebound@holyfamilycc.com 

New Beginnings Ted Duello newbeginnings@holyfamilycc.com 

Scouting Joseph Reseland scouting@holyfamilycc.com 

Seniors' Group Chuck Mauro seniors@holyfamilycc.com 

Serra Club Gerard Killmeyer serraclub@holyfamilycc.com 

Welcome Committee Susan Charest welcome@holyfamilycc.com 

Women’s Club Amy Coliano womensclub@holyfamilycc.com 
Young Adults Katie Swinnerton youngadults@holyfamilycc.com 
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